



## STAFFORDSHIRE COMMISSIONER

Police | Fire and Rescue | Crime

**FOI ref no:** SCO/FOI/024/2024

**Date:** 20 May 2024

Dear Applicant,

**Freedom of Information request: reference SCO/FOI/024/2024 first notified to us by email on 26 April 2024.**

1. If any, which software solution(s) are used to manage your corporate property/assets, ownerships and occupations, lease agreements and facilities management (CAFM), and who are your current provider(s)?
2. What is the start date and duration of the contract(s)?
3. Is there an extension clause in the contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
4. Has a decision been made yet on whether the contract(s) will be extended or renewed?
5. What is the annual value of the contract(s)?
6. What is the total contract value of each contract?
7. How was the contract(s) procured, e.g., framework/tender?

**Staffordshire Commissioner's Office response to your enquiry is as follows:**

1. 3i Studio.
2. 01/04/23 – 48-months
3. Yes – 12-month term
4. No
5. £4,880.00
6. £19,520.00
7. G-Cloud 13 Framework Agreement (RM1557.13)

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of this email and should be addressed to:

Independent Review Manager  
Staffordshire Commissioner's Office  
Block 9, Staffordshire Police HQ

Staffordshire Commissioners Office, Ground Floor, Block 9, Weston Road, Stafford ST18 0YY

**Twitter:** @StaffsPFCC [www.staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk](http://www.staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk)

Stafford  
ST18 0YY

Or emailed to: [FOI.PFCC@staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk](mailto:FOI.PFCC@staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk).

Please remember to quote the reference number in any future communications.

Yours sincerely

**Freedom of Information Decision Maker**